of or intended to represent the results that would have been achieved had the transaction been consummated as of the dates indicated or that may
be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies and
associated cost savings that we may achieve with respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2009, the historical financial statements of RMI for the year ended December 31, 2008 (pages F-2 to
F-38), the historical unaudited financial statements of RMI as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2009 (pages F-39 to F-62), and other
information pertaining to NetLogic and RMI contained in this proxy statement.

49

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2009

(in thousands)

Historical
NetLogic

at March 31,
2009

RMI
at March 31,

2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 69,134 $ 11,055 $ (16,702) (a) $ 63,487
Short-term investments 19,741 �  �  19,741
Accounts receivables, net 8,283 8,807 �  17,090
Inventories 10,900 5,406 2,600 (b) 18,906
Deferred income taxes 2,908 �  �  2,908
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,890 2,105 �  5,995

Total current assets 114,856 27,373 (14,102) 128,127
Property and equipment, net 4,826 4,108 �  8,934
Goodwill 68,712 7,163 26,035 (c) 101,910
Intangible asset, net 36,213 3,496 146,204 (c) 185,913
Other assets 5,197 392 26,702 (c) 32,291

Total assets $ 229,804 $ 42,532 $ 184,839 $ 457,175

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 8,297 $ 2,184 $ �  $ 10,481
Accrued liabilities 10,141 8,024 8,902 (d) 27,067
Deferred margin 625 295 (295) (e) 625
Line of credit �  2,489 (2,489) (a) �
Notes payable, current �  4,601 452 (f) 5,053
Software licenses and other obligations, current 774 �  �  774

Total current liabilities 19,837 17,593 6,570 44,000
Notes payable, long-term �  500 (12) (f) 488
Software licenses and other obligations, long-term 41 �  �  41
Other liabilities 9,433 786 11,788 (g) 22,007

Total liabilities 29,311 18,879 18,346 66,536

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, common stock and additional paid-in capital of
NetLogic stockholders 280,380 �  200,383 (h) 480,763
Preferred stock, common stock and additional paid-in capital of RMI
stockholders �  206,693 (206,693) (h) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 11 �  �  11
Accumulated deficit (79,898) (183,040) 172,803 (h) (90,135)

Total stockholders� equity 200,493 23,653 166,493 390,639

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 229,804 $ 42,532 $ 184,839 $ 457,175

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 81

50

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

NetLogic
for
Year
Ended

December 31,
2008

RMI for
Year Ended
December 31,

2008
Revenue $ 139,927 $ 78,946 $ �  $ 218,873
Cost of revenue 61,616 31,806 21,883 (i) 115,305

Gross profit 78,311 47,140 (21,883) 103,568

Operating expenses:
Research and development 51,607 38,875 �  90,482
Selling, general and administrative 26,567 25,551 2,152 (i) 54,270

Total operating expenses 78,174 64,426 2,152 144,752

Income (loss) from operations 137 (17,286) (24,035) (41,184)
Interest and other income (expense), net 1,503 (1,883) 1,430 (j) 1,050

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,640 (19,169) (22,605) (40,134)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (1,937) 103 (9,042) (k) (10,876)

Net income (loss) $ 3,577 $ (19,272) $ (13,563) $ (29,258)

Net income (loss) per share�Basic $ 0.17 $ (1.09)
Net income (loss) per share�Diluted $ 0.16 $ (1.09)

Shares used in calculation�Basic 21,472 5,248 (l) 26,720
Shares used in calculation�Diluted 22,314 4,406 (l) 26,720

51

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2009

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

NetLogic for
Three Months

Ended
March 31,
2009

RMI for
Three Months

Ended
March 31,
2009

Revenue $ 30,366 $ 17,053 $ �  $ 47,419
Cost of revenue 13,544 6,712 4,890 (i) 25,146

Gross profit 16,822 10,341 (4,890) 22,273

Operating expenses:
Research and development 12,198 8,734 �  20,932
Selling, general and administrative 6,814 6,018 626 (i) 13,458

Total operating expenses 19,012 14,752 626 34,390

Loss from operations (2,190) (4,411) (5,516) (12,117)
Interest and other income (expense), net 173 (362) 229 (j) 40

Loss before income taxes (2,017) (4,773) (5,287) (12,077)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 1,900 257 (2,115) (k) 42

Net loss $ (3,917) $ (5,030) $ (3,172) $ (12,119)

Net loss per share�Basic $ (0.18) $ (0.45)
Net loss per share�Diluted $ (0.18) $ (0.45)

Shares used in calculation�Basic 21,838 5,248 (l) 27,086
Shares used in calculation�Diluted 21,838 5,248 (l) 27,086

52

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 84

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Preliminary Fair Value of Consideration Transferred

On May 31, 2009, we entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger Reorganization with RMI. The value of the merger consideration to be paid
at the closing date as specified in the merger agreement is equal to $181.35 million plus $2.0 million as an advance earn-out payment. The total
number of shares of our common stock to be issued to the holders of RMI preferred stock at the closing date will be equal to the amount of

[…]

elsewhere herein, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data of NetLogic and RMI included elsewhere herein, and the
unaudited pro forma financial information of NetLogic and the NWD Assets, incorporated by reference in this proxy statement.

This summary pro forma data is being provided for illustrative purposes only. NetLogic, RMI and the acquired NWD Assets may have
performed differently had the merger occurred prior to the period presented. In addition, since the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements have been prepared based on preliminary estimates of purchase consideration and fair values of assets
acquired and liabilities assumed, the actual amounts recorded may differ materially from the information presented. You should not
rely on the pro forma per share data presented as being indicative of the results that would have been achieved had NetLogic, RMI and
the acquired NWD Assets been combined during the period presented or of our future results following the merger.

Historical

As of March 31, 2009
Pro Forma
Combined

NWD Assets
at March 31,

2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 1)

Pro Forma
Combined -

including NWD
Assets

(in thousands)
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents and short-term investments $ 83,228 $ �  $ (63,688) (a) $ 19,540
Working capital 84,127 8,125 (68,611) (b) 23,641
Total assets 457,175 8,812 28,013 (c) 494,000
Line of credit, notes payable, software licenses and other
obligations 6,356 �  36,625 (d) 42,981
Stockholders� equity 390,639 8,812 (9,437) (e) 390,014

63

Edgar Filing: NETLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

Historical

For year ended December 31, 2008
Pro Forma
Combined

NWD Assets
for the

Year Ended
March 31,
2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 1)

Pro Forma
Combined -

including NWD
Assets

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statements of Operations Data:
Revenue $ 218,873 $ 63,591 $ �  $ 282,464
Net loss $ (29,258) $ (4,330) $ (10,444) (f) $ (44,032)
Net loss per share�basic and diluted $ (1.09) $ (1.65)
Shares used in calculation�basic and diluted 26,720 26,720

Historical

For the three months ended March 31, 2009
Pro Forma
Combined

NWD Assets
for the

Three Months
Ended

March 31,
2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 1)

Pro Forma
Combined -

including NWD
Assets

(in thousands, except per share data)
Statements of Operations Data:
Revenue $ 47,419 $ 8,231 $ �  $ 55,650
Net loss $ (12,119) $ (5,986) $ (2,518) (f) $ (20,623)
Net loss per share�basic and diluted $ (0.45) $ (0.76)
Shares used in calculation�basic and diluted 27,086 27,086

Note 1: NWD Assets Pro Forma Adjustments

The pro forma adjustments, included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated balance sheet and statement of operations,
are as follows:

(a) To record payment of estimated cash consideration of the acquisition of the NWD Assets of $100,000,000, payment of our credit
facility fee of $688,000, net of proceeds from the facility drawdown of $37,000,000 to partially finance the acquisition of the NWD
Assets at close. A portion of facility fees related to a line of credit (of $313,000) is recorded as a deferred charge while the remaining